
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
12th July 2023 
 
Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

re: Park Rangers - September 2023 
 

I am writing to update you on a number of changes affecting the parents and carers of pupils that attend Park 
Rangers, our before and after school provision. 
 
Due to increased staff salaries and pension costs as well as food and energy prices, we have reluctantly 
taken the decision to increase charges from September.  We have maintained the existing pricing structure 
for more than ten years, but need to update this to reflect pressures on the school budget.  We will also be 
introducing a late pick up charge from 6.00pm of £5.00 per child.  This is to reflect staff overtime costs. 
 
The existing and new pricing structure is as follows: 
 

 Current charges 
per child 

Current charges - 
sibling discount 

New charges (Sept. 
2023) 

New charges - 
sibling discount 

 

AM Session 7.50-
8.55am 

 

 
£3.00 

 
25p 

 
£4.00 

 
- 

 

PM Session 3.15-
6.00pm 

 

 
£8.50 

 
50p 

 
£9.00 

 
50p 

 
Late pick up 

 

 
- 

 
N/A 

 
£5.00 

 
N/A 

 
 
As ever, fees should be paid for in advance via ParentMail.  Late payment of fees may lead to places being 
withdrawn. 
 
From September, we will no longer be able to accommodate pupils in Foundation 1.  This is due to strict staff 
ratios of nursery age pupils.  Again, this decision has not been taken lightly, but does mean that we can 
ensure the highest quality care for all children. 
 
I hope you will support us with these decisions, and if you have any queries, please contact the school office. 
 
Yours sincerely, 

 
Mr M. Mellin 
Headteacher 

Park Primary School 
Love Lane, Wallasey, Wirral, CH44 5RN 

Phone: (0151) 638 6008 
E-mail: schooloffice@park.wirral.sch.uk 
Website: www.parkprimaryschool.com 

   Headteacher: Mr M. Mellin  
 

School, Family, Community: Together 


